

Press release

September 3rd, 2009



METRIS

Reliable and Innovative Metrology Solutions

REGULATED INFORMATION

COMPLETED AND MODIFIED VERSION OF THE METRIS H1 2009 REPORT

Leuven, September 3 2009 - Metris announces that they have published on their website a completed and modified version (w.r.t. the. presentation of condensed balance sheet) of the interim condensed financial H1 2009 report, that was initially published on August 27 2009.

The annex to this press release includes the modified version of annex 2 (consolidated balance sheet) of the press release of August 27th announcing the publication of the condensed interim report H1 2009..

ABOUT METRIS

Metris designs, develops and markets a unique range of 3D hardware and software inspection systems servicing design and manufacturing industries. The company's reliable and innovative metrology solutions cover the full range of measurement volumes required by automotive and aerospace customers, in both fixed and portable configurations and with optical and touch sensors. Further details are available at www.metris.com.

More information on Metris can be found on www.metris.com.

For further information please contact:

Renaat Van Cauter

Director Marketing Communications

Tel: +32 16 74 01 00 – Mobile: +32 486 64 24 33

E-mail: renaat.vancauter@metris.com

ANNEX INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	June 30, 2009 € 000	December 31, 2008 € 000	June 30, 2008 € 000
ASSETS			
Non-Current Assets			
Property, plant and equipment, net	12,837	13,826	11,641
Intangible assets, net	30,881	31,037	28,202
Goodwill	77,028	77,028	78,439
Other receivables	9,724	10,507	7,726
Deferred income tax assets	17,815	12,823	11,839
Total non-current assets	148,286	145,221	137,847
Current assets			
Inventories	20,741	21,823	19,477
Trade receivables, net	22,244	37,391	59,840
Other receivables, net	3,035	2,706	7,551
Cash and cash equivalents	4,363	13,922	7,634
Total current assets	50,383	75,842	94,502
TOTAL ASSETS	198,669	221,062	232,349
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent			
Issued share capital	46,036	46,063	46,036
Share premium	48,366	48,369	48,366
Other reserves	-6,041	-6,578	-4,787
Retained earnings	-5,791	8,242	9,587
Profit of the period	-18,467	-14,033	-925
Total shareholders' Equity	64,103	82,063	98,277
Non-Current liabilities			
Bank loans and borrowings	3,630	4,490	20,365
Subordinated loans			37,557
Other non-current liabilities	1,950	1,810	2,486
Provisions	4,299	726	3,459
Deferred income tax liability	739	739	739
Total non-current liabilities	10,618	7,766	64,605
Current liabilities			
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings	42,534	41,862	23,573
Subordinated loans	53,266	54,413	
Trade payables	15,680	19,671	28,575
Other payables	12,467	15,289	17,319
Total current liabilities	123,948	131,234	69,467
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	198,669	221,062	232,349

Due to breaching of the applicable financial covenants on June 30, the long-term mezzanine loans and bank loans were reclassified into short-term loans and bank loans, in accordance with IAS 1 paragraph 74. For similar reasons, the presentation of the consolidated balance sheet at December 31st 2008 was adapted in this balance sheet a similar reclassification from long-term to short-term liabilities has been implemented (in accordance with IAS 1 Paragraph 65).

This presentation of the consolidated balance sheet differs from the presentation of the balance sheet that was published in annex 2 of the press release dated August 27 2009.